504529442 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4576148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY W DUFRENE	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WRIGHT'S WELL CONTROL SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	25511 BUDDE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2501	
City:	WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY L MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WWCS-005C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L MCCUTCHEON	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L McCutcheon/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recordation_Sheet-JWD#page1.tif source=WWCS-Assignment#page1.tif source=WWCS-Assignment#page2.tif source=WWCS-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504529442 REEL: 043467 FRAME: 0054

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Dufrene, Jeffery Wilbert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wright's Well Control Services, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/12/2015 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 25511 Budde Road Suite 2501 City: Woodlands State: Texas Country: US Zip: 77380 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Nodocument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
15/256,399 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0}{2}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive Suite 700	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: 713-355-4200 Docket Number: WWCS-005C Email Address: tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/	8/31/2017	
Signature Terry L. McCutcheon (Reg. No. 68,122) Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT

REEL: 043467 FRAME: 0055

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number WWCS-005

		Assignee Information
Name	Wright's Well Control Services, LLC	
Address (line 1)	3303 Cypresswood Drive	
Address (line 2)		
GBy	Spring	State IX
Country	US	Postal Code 77388
		Title of Invention:
Subsea Techniq	nie For Promoting Fluid	
United Foreign United	States of America rights, tit rights, title and interest in t States Patent Application S ate of Execution: States Provisional Patent A	erial No. 12/978,448
\coooccook	specify)	
<u> </u>	Name	Address
David C. Wright		3303 Cypresswood Drive, Spring, TX 77388
Jeffery Wilbert D	ustene	1493 Borma Rd., Thibodaux, LA 70301
		<u> </u>

Page 1 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

WWCS-005

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, little and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above identified rights, fittle and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Potent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all provity rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ration is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Signature/Date
Jakon Marie Magazinia

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

WWCS-005

Notarization

(Attrough notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 281.)

	And the second s
	with the same
Executed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>46 bassary</u> ,	, is the year
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Sammanna and	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of 1 1 24 A 2	is a corporation, partnership or association)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County of	
a . Bariet & Meight	who adenovied sed the same of
Sciore me personally appeared David C. Wright	who adviceded the
toregoing rightnment to the second state of th	Source of our receive sources productions to exercise user seating
Walson August 14, 2017	1 Sam / Elam
	(Notar of Fablic)
Compared this 12 and 3 MA a sa	2016
Executed this 12 day of 71/44	, 83 (88)228
(a)	, rrent
	/
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized processory if Assignor
	is a corporation, partnership or association)
Similar <u>Languages and S</u>	
Before me personally appeared. Jeffery Wilbert Dufrene foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represents. Lacrost day of 1914-1915, in the	who scknowledged the
foregoing ignituremnt to be a free act and deed and also repre-	terried that he or she is authorized to execute the same
- this, in the	Appl
	(Notary Public)
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>/</u>	/
Executed this day of	, in the year
285	
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory it Assignor
State of	is a corporation, partnership or association)
	•
County of	
·	
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre-	who acknowledged the
this day of has been a neer as on the method and as of the property of the prope	
1994	5 000 militaria
	(Notary Public)

Page X of